

06.03.20

Today is fixed for hearing of the petitions filed on 31.07.2019 for taking this suit off the P.Board and amending the plaint.

The learned lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing *hazira*.

The prayer for taking the suit off the P. Board is allowed.

The amendment application is taken up for hearing.

Heard the learned lawyer and the perused the case record.

Considered.

It appears through the proposed amendment the plaintiff seeks to rectify a typographical error regarding the *khatian* number at the bottom of the page 3 to the plaint.

The same stands allowed being just a formal amendment.

To **12.05.2020** for filing of amended plaint and further evidence.

Note accordingly.

Sd/-

(Civil Judge, sr. divn., Kakdwip)

D/C

Sd/-

(Civil Judge, sr. divn., Kakdwip)