

T. S. No. 235 of 2018
CNR No. WBSP17-000930-2009
(J.O. Code-WB0962)

Order No. 113 dated 25-03-2022

Both the parties are present by filing their respective haziras.

Record is taken up for hearing petition dated 23.08.2021 and 20.12.2021, both under Order 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 of CPC.

Heard both sides. Perused both the amendment petitions. Considered.

It appears that both the amendment petitions are formal in nature and it will not change the nature and character of the suit property. Accordingly, I am inclined to allow both the amendment petitions on contest without any costs.

To 19.04.2022 for filing amended plaint and further order.

Dictated and corrected by me:

Sd/-

[Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn.), Kakdwip]

Sd/-

[Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn.), Kakdwip]