

**TS- 235/18**  
**Regd.- 194/09**

123  
**04.12.23**

Today is fixed for hearing all petitions.  
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.  
Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 2 – 4 is present by filing hazira.  
Heard both sides.  
To 22.01.22 for passing order.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip