

**TS- 235/18**  
**Regd.- 194/09**

125  
**04.12.23**

Today is fixed for steps, compiled plaint in the mean time and additional w/s if any.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira along with thirteen (13) postal receipts.

Let the PRs be kept with the record.

Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 2 – 4 is present by filing hazira.

Defendant no 5 appeared today by filing a vokatnama of ld. lawyer Sri Lakshmikanta Pati which is duly signed along with a petition praying for time w/s on the grounds as stated therein.

Copy served with objected to.

Let the same be kept with the record.

S/Rs returned upon the defendants no. 2(Kha ) - 2 (Ga), 6 – 8 & 12 – 13.

Services are satisfactory upon the defendants no. 6 – 8.

Services are not satisfactory upon the defendants no. 2(Kha ) - 2 (Ga) & 12 – 13.

No SR/Ad has been returned upon the defendants no. 9 – 11.

P.O. is on leave.

Ld. JM is in – charge.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

To 22.07.24 for taking fresh steps upon the defendants no. 2(Kha ) - 2 (Ga) & 12 – 13, SR/AD upon the defendants no. 9 – 11 and necessary order regarding the service of the defendants no. 6 – 8.

ACJM cum CJSD, I/C  
Kakdwip