

TS- 235/18
Regd.- 194/09

126
22.07.24

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps upon the defendants no. 2(Kha) - 2 (Ga) & 12 – 13, SR/AD upon the defendants no. 9 – 11 and necessary order regarding the service of the defendants no. 6 – 8.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyer for the defendants no. 2 – 4 is present by filing hazira.

Defendants no. 2(Ka) – 2(Ga) & 6 – 13 appeared today by filing a vokatnama of ld. lawyer Sri Tapan Kumar Maity which is duly signed along with a petition praying for time for filing w/s on the grounds as stated therein.

Copy served with objected to.

Such time prayer is considered and allowed.

To 20.11.24 for filing w/s by the defendants no. 2(Ka) – 2(Ga) & 6 – 13.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip