

131
17.02.26

Today is fixed for filing w/s by the defendants no. 2(Ka) – 2(Ga) & 6 – 13.

Ld. lawyer for the defendant no. 5 is present by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner **Ranajit Maity** files a vokatnama of the ld. lawyer **Sri Surit Maity** which is duly signed along with a two (02) separate petition both are supported by separate affidavit.

One is **u/o 1 Rule 10 read with section 151** of the CPC is praying for adding party on the grounds as stated therein and the other petition is also **u/o 1 Rule Rule 10 read with 151** of the CPC is praying for striking out the name of the plaintiff on the grounds as stated therein and also files a relevant document by firisti.

Copies have been served with objected to.

Let all the same be kept with the record.

No Step has been taken by the defendants no. 2(Ka) – 2(Ga) & 6 – 13.

No w/s also been filed today.

Accordingly the instant suit shall be heard ex -parte against the defendants no. 2(Ka) – 2(Ga) & 6 – 13.

To 07.04.26 for *hearing petitions u/o 1 Rule 10 dated 17.02.26*

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip