

132
07.04.26

Today is fixed for hearing petitions u/o 1 Rule 10 dated 17.02.26.
Plaintiff is present by filing hazira along with a fresh vokalatnama of the ld. lawyer **Sri**
Surit Maity which is duly signed along with a No Objection Certificate (NOC) of the previous
lawyer.
Let the same be kept with the record.
Ld. lawyer for the defendants is present by filing hazira along with a petition is praying for
time for hearing on the grounds as stated therein.
Copy has not been served.
Such time prayer is considered and allowed.
To **22.09.26** for **hearing petitions u/o 1 Rule 10 dated 17.02.26.**
W/o if any in the meantime.

D/C
ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip